#### **EXHIBIT A**

## SummitIG Utah, LLC

Certificate of Formation and Certificate of Good Standing in Utah

Page 1

# <u>Delaware</u>

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SUMMITIG UTAH, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2016, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARY'S OFFICE OF THE PARTY OF T

Authentication: 203033343

Date: 09-21-16

6157824 8100 SR# 20165866475 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:05 PM 09/20/2016
FILED 05:05 PM 09/20/2016
SR 20165866475 - File Number 6157824

#### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

OF

#### SUMMITIG UTAH, LLC

The undersigned, in order to form SummitIG Utah, LLC as a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

#### SummitIG Utah, LLC

2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 3500 South DuPont Highway, City of Dover, County of Kent, Zip Code 19901 and the name of the registered agent at such address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of September 20, 2016.

/s/Mary Roetzer

Name: Mary Roetzer Title: Authorized Person



Francine Giani Executive Director Department of Commerce

Kathy Berg Director Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

# STATE OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS & COMMERCIAL CODE CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

INCORPORATING SERVICES, LTD. INC. SUMMITIG UTAH, LLC 1108 E SOUTH UNION AVE MIDVALE UT 84047

Access Code Code: 5640352



State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

LLC - Foreign

This certifies that SUMMITIG UTAH, LLC has been filed and approved on September 27, 2016 and has been issued the registration number 10111722-0161 in the office of the Division and hereby issues this Certification thereof.

Hathy Berg

KATHY BERG

Division Director

5401.20

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

This form must be type written or compiler the pediamber: 6577911

RECEIVED ald:

Date:

Foreign Registration Statement (Foreign Limited Liability Sempany) 2016

# EXPEDITE

Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

Important: Read instructions before completing form					Non-Refundabl	e Processin	g Fee:	\$70.00
1. Exact Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company: SummitIG Utah, LLC								
2. Jurisdiction of	f Formation:	Delaware						
3. Principal offic	pal office address: 22375 Broderick Drive, Suite 165, Dulles, VA 20166							
		Address		City	********	State	Zip	
4. The name of the Registered Agent (Individual or Business Entity or Commercial Registered Agent):								
Incorporating Services, Ltd., Inc.								
The address must be listed if you have a non-commercial registered agent. See instructions for further details.								
Address of the Registered Agent: 1108 E. South Union Avenue								
Utali Street Address Required, PO Boxes can be listed after the Street Address  City: Midvale State UT Zip: 84047								
CIV.								
5. The Limited Liability Company shall use as its name in Utah:								
SummitIG Utah, LLC								
Must be the same as number (1) unless the name is not available or permitted in Utali.								
6. Purpose of the Limited Liability Company: (optional)								
7. Managers/Members of the Limited Liability Company: (optional)								
Position	Name	Address			City	S	tate	Zip
MANAGER:								
MANAGER:					*****************************			
MEMBER:						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
MEMBER:								71.11.6
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this application for authority to transact business has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.								
Authorized Signature: Muchal Mane & Title: MICHAELD. REES, CFO								
Under CRAMA 163-2-2013, all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use								
the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.  Optional Inclusion of Ownership Information: This information is not required.								
Select/Type the race of the owner here								
Is this a minority owned business?  Yes  No If yes, please specify: Select Type the face of the owner nete								

State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
and approved on this 2 day of 20/20
In this office of this Division and hereby issued
This Certificate thereof.

Examiner

Kathy Berg Kathy Berg Division Director

01/14

10/11722